CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting May 18, 2020 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

T	CATT	TO	ORDER
			CKDER

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session, May 4, 2020 Regular Meeting, May 4, 2020

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

2020 CENSUS – Please participate in the 2020 Census either in the mail or from a Census taker. You can go to 2020CENSUS.GOV to participate online.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Ordinance No. 559-2020------Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at 30390 State Highway 181, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to B-4

Ordinance No. 562-2020------Granting a Non-Exclusive Franchise to Southern
Light, L.L.C., for the Purpose of Constructing and
Maintaining a Fiber Optics Transmission Line within
the Public Rights-of-Way within the City of Spanish
Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 563-2020------Exempting Certain "Covered Items" from the
Municipal Sales and Use Tax during the Third Full
Weekend of July, 2019, as Authorized by Act No.
2017-120, Generally Referred to as the State Sales Tax
Holiday Legislation

Ordinance No. 564-2020 ------Vacating Portions of a Certain Unopened
Right-of-Way Located within the Corporate Limits
of the City of Spanish Fort

Resolution No. 1078-2020-----Approving the Land Use at 100 Marcella Avenue, Spanish Fort, Alabama

Resolution No. 1085-2020-----Amending the Employee Pay Classification Guidelines

Resolution No. 1086-2020-----Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Reciprocal Agreement with the Baldwin County Commission for the Exchange of Tax Returns and Information

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING

Monday, June 1, 2020